
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005087-2021 

Contract

Provision for Handy Person Scheme

London Borough of Redbridge

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-005087
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029b50  
Published 12 March 2021, 4:02pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Redbridge

London Borough of Redbridge, Town Hall, 128-142 High Road

Ilford

IG1 1DD

Contact

Ms Rosella Ngeh

Email

rosella.ngeh@walthamforest.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2083594513

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005087-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005087-2021
mailto:rosella.ngeh@walthamforest.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI53 - Redbridge and Waltham Forest

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.redbridge.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.redbridge.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision for Handy Person Scheme

Reference number

DN417427

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

Provision for Handy Person Scheme

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £365,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI53 - Redbridge and Waltham Forest

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Contractor shall provide a high quality and effective package of small repairs, odd
jobs and minor adaptations to the homes of vulnerable people who live within the London
Borough of Redbridge.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Price is not the only evaluation criteria / Weighting: 0

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Option to extend for further two years depending on performance.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 182-440803

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN417427

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 February 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 6 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:440803-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 6

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Home Energy Efficiency Training Ltd

c/o Trinity URC, 58 Orford Road

London

E17 9QL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI53 - Redbridge and Waltham Forest

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £365,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

Royal Courts of Justice

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-14T03:30:57+0000
	TCPDF




